949 737 2300

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tranemark Office
4B Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	te record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(e): BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC. and BBI BIOTHCH RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC. Individual(e) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Massachusetts Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: SERACARH LIFE SCIENCES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1935 Avenida del Oro, Suite F City: Oceanside State: California Country, United States Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Portnorship Citizenship
Assignment Merger Secur Corrective doc. Please revise Assignee's city Other to Oceanside on Reel/Frame 002940/0662	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/168,619 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,109,150; 2,146,007; 2,146,006; 2,144,258; 1,819,611 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No. © Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:AddressO'MELVENY & MYERS LIP Street Address:114 Pacifica, Suite 100	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit oard Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Occanside State: California Zip: 92618 Phone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fex Number: (949) 737-2300 Email Address: atemer@omm.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2862 Authorized User Name Andor D. Terner
Signature Andor D. Terner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 14, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and among BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Parent") and BBI BIOTECH RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("BBI Biotech", and together with Parent, "Assignor"), and SERACARE LIFE SCIENCES, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2004 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks, registrations and registration applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Assigned Trademarks, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the registered Assigned Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NB1:622296.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC.,

a Massachusetts corporation

By: __ Name:

Name: _ Title: __ SCHMAGHOR

BBI BIOTECH RESEARCH LABORATORIES,

INC., a Massachusetts corporation

Name:

Title:

"ASSIGNEE"

SERACARE LIFE SCIENCES, INC.,

a California corporation

By: __ Name:

e: michael

Title: ____

 $c \in i$

Trademark Assignment

S-1

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Suffolk
On this had day of September, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Viction School Comment (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were had be a local to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
(as partner for, a corporation) (as for, bomble a corporation) (as attorney in fact for, the principal) (as, (a) (the)) (as, (a) (the)) (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires /// 36/ 20/0

Notary

Trademark Assignment

NB1:622296

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Suffall)
On this 1344 day of September, 2004, before public, personally appeared 1944 North Company of September, 2004, before signer), proved to me through satisfactory ended to be the personal preceding or attached document, and acknowledges of the stated purpose.	evidence of identification, which were son whose name is signed on the
(as partner for, a corpo (as for for Biolad (as attorney in fact for for (official s	the principal)
	My commission expires

Notary

Trademark Assignment

NB1:622296

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Suffalk
On this Aday of September, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael Charles—(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding of attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
(as partner for, a corporation) (as, a corporation) (as attorney in fact for, the principal) (as for, (a) (the)) —
My commission expires (//よし/この/ご

Notary

Trademark Assignment

949 737 2300

SCHEDULE 1

• Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Boston Biomedica Trademarks

Serial Numbe	r Reg. Number	Word Mark	Class	Live/Dead	Next Renewal
1 78168619	(1)	ACCUCHART PLUS	9	LIVE	8/17/2004
2 75198245		ACCURUN	1	LIVE	2007
3 75198247	2146007	BBI	1,5,42	LIVE	2007
4 75198246	2146006	BBI	1,5,42	LIVE	2007
5 75196412	2144258	BBI	1,5,42	LIVE	2008
6 74387747	1819611	ACCURUN 1	1	LIVE	2014

(1) This is an intent to use application.

Biotech Research Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Class	Live/Dead	Next Renewal
1 73457560	1362759	BIOTECH RESEARCH	1, 42	LIVE	2005

Mark:	Jurisdiction:	Class	Publication Data:
ACCURUN	Canada	01	Published on 3/7/03 in Publication No. 1,170,505
ACCURUN	European Community	01	Published on 3/26/03 in Publication No. 3109121
ACCURUN	Japan	01	Published on 3/27/03 in Publication No. 2003-17019

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

Page 1

NB1:622296.5

Unregistered Trademarks:

- ACCUTYPE
- ACCUCHART
- Quality Control Panels
- Verification Panels
- Familiarization Panels
- Sensitivity Panels
- Performance Panels
- Seroconversion Panels
- Qualification Panels
- Basematrix
- Boston Biomedica, Inc.
- BBI Biotech Research Laboratories, Inc.
- BBI logo

NB1:622296.5

 The West Bridgewater, MA location of Boston Biomedica, Inc. does business under the name "BBI Diagnostics".

> Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/21/2004